
FLORIDA COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY PROGRAM 

STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERS 


Mr. Ronald Anderson, President Ms. Theresa Antworth, Director Mr. William Spiers, Director 
FASFAA State Scholarships and Grants FASFAA State Legislative Issues 
Associate Director of Financial Aid Office of Student Financial Assistance Director of Financial Aid 
University of Florida 1940 North Monroe Street, Suite 70 Tallahassee Community College 
S-107 Criser Hall Tallahassee, Florida 32303-4579 444 Appleyard Drive 
P.O. Box 114025 (850) 410-5200 Tallahassee, FL 32304-2895 
Gainesville, FL 32611-4025 1-800-366-3475 (850) 201-8399 
(352) 392-1275 theresa.antworth@fldoe.org spiersb@tcc.fl.edu 
rande.ufl.edu 

Mr. Ernest Smith, Director Dr. Adeola Fayemi, Director Dr. Ike Gibson, Senior Director 
Marketing Development Educational Program Development Florida Department of Education 
Office of Student Financial Assistance Office of Equity and Access Office of Grants Administration 
1940 North Monroe Street, Suite 70 Florida Department of Education Division of Community Colleges & 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303-4579 325 West Gaines Street Workforce Education 
(850) 410-5200 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400 325 West Gaines Street, Suite 714 
1-800-366-3475 (850) 245-9555 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400 
earnest.smith@fldoe.org adeola.fayemi@fldoe.org (850) 245-9026 

ike.gibson@fldoe.org 

Ms. Laura McCormick, President Dr. James Martin Ms. Lynda Page, Specialist 
Florida Junior/Community College Vice-President for Student Affairs Student & Academic Affairs 
Student Government Association Pensacola Junior College Florida Department of Education 
Santa Fe Community College 3000 
NW 83rd Street / S-135 

1000 College Boulevard 
Campus: PNS, Building 6 

Division of Colleges & Universities 
325 West Gaines Street 

Gainesville, Florida 32606 Pensacola, Florida 32504 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0400 
(352) 381-3782 (850) 484-1690 (850) 245-9693 
(352) 219-2871 (cell) jmartin@pjc.edu lynda.page@fldoe.org 
sgpresident@sfcc.edu 

Ms. Marcia Conliffe 
Associate VP of Student Success 
& Enrollment Management Services 
Broward Community College 
225 East Las Olas Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(954) 201-7634 
mconliff@broward.edu 

Ms. Mary Ann Wheeler 
 Dean of Enrollment & Student Services 
North Florida Community College 
1000 Turner Davis Drive 
Madison, Florida 32340 
(850) 973-1605 
wheelerm@nfcc.edu 

Ms. Diane S. Eakin 
Guidance Counselor 
Godby High School 
1717 West Tharpe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
(850) 488-5027 
eakind@mail.godby.leon.k12.fl.us 

Ms. Ruth Strum 
Director of Financial Aid 
Clearwater Christian College 
3400 Gulf-To-Bay Blvd. 
Clearwater, Florida 33759 
(727) 726-1153 ext. 214 
ruthstrum@clearwater.edu 

Community Representative 

(we are accepting recommendations) 

School Superintendent 
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STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERS 


Ms. Teri Y. Lucas, FA Officer 

Florida State University

Office of Financial Aid 

A4400 University Center 

Tallahassee, FL 32306-2430  

(850) 644-5716 

tlucas@admin.fsu.edu 


Ms. Cindy Lewis 

District Director of Financial Aid 

Edison Community College 

8099 College Parkway, SW

Ft. Myers, Florida 33919 

(239) 489-9346 

clewis@edison.edu 


Mr. Ivan Camus 

District Director of Financial Aid 

Miami Dade College 

11011 SW 104 Street, Room 9253 

Miami, Florida 33176 

(305) 237-0648 

icamus@mdc.edu 


TRIO/GEAR-UP/CROP 

High School Student 
Region III 


(we are accepting applications) 

Ms. Victoria Keller Manager, 

Customer Relations USA Funds 

1800 Pembrook Dr., Suite 300 

Orlando, FL 32810 

(407) 667-3490 

(Fax) 667-3489 

vkeller@usafunds.org 


Ms. Debberin Tunsil 

Director of Financial Aid 

Lake City Community College 

149 SE Vocational Place 

Lake City, Florida  32025-8703 

(386) 754-4283 

tunsild@lakecitycc.edu 


Ms. Joni Shook 

District Level Counselor 

Duval County Public Schools 

1701 Prudential Drive 

Jacksonville, Florida 32207 

(904) 390-2090 

shookj@educationcentral.org 


Ms. Cynthia Burton Williams 

Ned Unit Programs Director 

Office of Student Financial Assistance 

Florida Department of Education 

1940 N. Monroe Street, Suite 70 

Tallahassee, FL 32303-4759 

(850) 410-5182 

cynthia.williams@fldoe.org 


High School Student 
Region I 


(we are accepting applications) 

High School Student 
Region IV 


(we are accepting applications) 

Mr. Clarence Richardson 

2049 Sussex Drive S. 

Orange Park, FL 32073 

(904) 264-3383 

crich@fccj.edu 


Ms. Mary Lewis 

Director of Financial Aid 

Indian River Community College 

3209 Virginia Avenue 

Ft. Pierce, Florida 34981 

(772) 462-4768 

mlewis@ircc.edu 


Mrs. Charlotte Johns-Rich 

Director of Financial Aid 

Hillsborough Community College 

39 Columbia Drive 

Tampa, Florida 33606 

(813) 253-7160 

cjohns@hccfl.edu 


Ms. Alina Gomez 
Educational Lender 
Educaid Wachovia 
 1699 Coral Way / 4th Floor 

Miami, Florida 33145 

(305) 458-9211 

(Fax) 858-3398 

alina_gomez@educaid.com 


High School Student 
Region II 


(we are accepting applications) 

High School Student 
Region V 


(we are accepting applications) 

College Student 

(we are accepting applications) 
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